

Item No. 32+33
27.06.2023
S.H

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 1752 of 2023

**Shila Chatterjee
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

With

W.P.A. 1757 of 2023

**Purnima Kandu
-versus-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Pratik Dhar, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Koustav Bagchi,
Mr. Debayan Ghosh,
Ms. Priti Kar.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Suman Sengupta,
...For the Respondent No.11
in both the matters.**

**Mr. Ankit Agarwala,
Mr. Tapas Maity.
...For the Respondent No.10**

The matter has appeared in the list under the heading "Extension of Interim Order".

Two writ petitions are being taken up analogously.

The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till November 30, 2023 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the respondent no. 10 time to file affidavit is extended

till July 21, 2023; reply, if any, be filed within August 11, 2023.

Liberty to mention the matters for hearing before any other appropriate Bench having determination.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)