

Item No. 3-6  
05.12.2023  
SH

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A 1752 of 2023  
IA No. CAN 1 of 2023**

**Shila Chatterjee  
-versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With**

**W.P.A. 1757 of 2023**

**Purnima Kandu  
-versus-  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With**

**W.P 26511 of 2023**

**Purnima Bagti & Ors  
-Versus-  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With**

**WPA 26514 of 2023**

**Biplab Kayal & Anr  
-Versus-  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Pratik Dhar, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Koustav Bagchi,  
Mr. Debayan Ghosh,  
Ms. Priti Kar.**

**...For the Petitioners in W.P.A  
26514 of 2023.**

**Mr. Ritwik Pattanayak  
Ms. Madhumanti Das**

**... for the petitioner in WPA  
26511 of 2023, for the**

**respondent nos. 13 & 14 in WPA 1752 of 2023 and for the respondent nos. 10, 14 & 17 to 19 in WPA 26514 of 2023.**

**Mr. Kaustav Bagchi  
Mr. Debayan Ghosh  
Ms. Priti Kar**

**... for the respondent nos. 10 & 14  
in WPA No. 26511 of 2023 &  
for the writ petitioner in WPA 1757  
of 2023.**

The matter has appeared in the list for certain corrections in the order dated November 30, 2023. The correct appearance of the learned advocates is mentioned hereinabove.

The writ petition is made returnable on **December 12, 2023** in place and instead of December 11, 2023.

Rest of the order remains the same. The order dated November 30, 2023 is corrected accordingly.

**( Amrita Sinha, J.)**