

172
05.01.2024
s.h.

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 1752 of 2023
Shila Chatterjee
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kalyan Bandyopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivekananda Bose
Mr. Ratikanta Pal
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag
... for the State.

Mr. Ritwik Pattanayak
... for the respondent nos. 12 & 14.

Learned senior advocate representing the petitioner commences argument but does not conclude the same.

List the matter on the next date of hearing.

The interim order that is subsisting is extended till February 23, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Let notice be served upon the non-appearing respondents or their advocates-on-record intimating the next date of hearing.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)