

ML. 2816  
19.04.2024  
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 1752 of 2023  
CAN 2 of 2023

Shila Chatterjee  
v.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Vivekananda Bose.  
Mr. Ratikanta Pal.

... For the petitioners.

Mr. Aniruddha Bhattacharya.  
... for the respondent nos. 12 & 14.

Mr. Ritwik Pattanayak.  
... for the respondent no. 10.

On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the petitioners, the matter stands adjourned till 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2024.

The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

**( Amrita Sinha, J.)**