

15

20-12-2024

AKG

Ct. 15

**WPA 1752 of 2023**  
**Shila Chatterjee**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Vivekananda Bose,  
Mr. Ratikanta Pal

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Ritwik Pattanayak

...for Respondent Nos. 12 & 14

Mr. Aniruddha Bhattacharyya,  
Ms. Anuska Bose

...for Respondent No. 10

Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of two months from date.

List this matter one-week after the Christmas vacation under the heading "Upgraded Motion."

**(Kausik Chanda, J.)**