

25

13-01-2025

AKG

Ct. 15

**WPA 1752 of 2023**  
**Shila Chatterjee**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ratikanta Pal

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Ritwik Pattanayak

...for Respondent Nos. 12 & 14

Mr. Aniruddha Bhattacharyya,

Ms. Anuska Bose

...for Respondent No. 10

List this matter on January 17, 2025, under the heading "For Orders."

**(Kausik Chanda, J.)**