

17.01.2025  
(D/L-25)  
Ct. No.15  
(B.K.N.)

**W.P.A. 1752 of 2023**

**Shila Chatterjee**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Vivekananda Bose,  
Mr. Ratikanta Pal

...for the Petitioner

List this matter on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at 2.00  
p.m.

The interim order granted earlier is extended for  
a further period of three months or until further  
orders, whichever is earlier.

**(Kausik Chanda, J.)**