

10.09.2025
Ct. No.3
Sl. No.5
akd

W. P. A. 1752 of 2023

[Shila Chatterjee -Vs- The State of West Bengal & Ors.]

Mr. Dwaipayan Basu Mallick
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta
Mr. Ratikanta Pal
... .. for the petitioner

Mr. Anindya Lahiri .. Sr. Advocate
Mr. Rameshwar Sinha
Mr. Anish Chakraborty
... for respondent no. 10

Mr. Ritwik Pattanayak
... for respondent nos.12 & 14

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag
... .. for the State

1. Learned counsel for the State-respondents has been taking time to file affidavit-in-opposition, though today he submits on instruction that the State-respondents do not wish to file any affidavit-in-opposition.
2. Let the matter appear on **29.10.2025**.
3. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of eight weeks from date or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)