

29.10.2025
Sl. No. 3
Ct No. 3
SG

WPA 1752 of 2023

**Shila Chatterjee
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Dwaipayan Basu Mallick,
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta,
Mr. Ratikanta Pal.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Arka Kr. Nag.

...for the State

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Paul,
Mr. A. Chakraborty.

...for respondent no. 10

Mr. Ritwik Pattanayak.

...for respondent nos. 12 & 14

1. Interim order granted earlier is further extended for a period of four weeks from date or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2. Let the matter be listed on 17.11.2025.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)