

04 28.11.2025
NB Ct. 28

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
(Appellate Side)

WPA 1752 of 2023
CAN 2 of 2023

Shila Chatterjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Dwaipayan Basu,
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta,
Mr. Ratikanta Pal.
..for the petitioner.

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag.
...for the State.

Mr. Anindya Lahiri. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Rameswar Sinha,
Mr. Subhomoy Paul,
Mr. Anish Chakraborty,
Ms. Debanjana Sen.
...for the respondent no.10.

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter for further consideration on 06th January,
2026 at 3pm.

The interim order granted earlier shall continue till 20th
January, 2026.

Accordingly, the application being CAN 2 of 2023 is
disposed of.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)