

Item.7

03.02.2026
ssi

Ct. 28

WPA 1752 of 2023

Shila Chatterjee

-vs-

The State of W.B. & ors.

Mr. Ratikanta Pal

...for the petitioner

Mr. Rameshwar Sinha

...for the respondent no.10

Mr. Ritwik Pattanayak

..for respondent nos. 12 & 14

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order granted earlier.

Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 10 and the respondent nos. 12 and 14 pray for fixing a date for hearing.

No one appears on behalf of the State.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 09.03.2026 at 3 PM.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till 16.03.2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)